RECORD

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102555705	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roger Nicholas Place Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CARBON TECHNOLOGIES NV		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Landhuis Joonch, Kaya Richard J Beaujon		
Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other:	City: Curacao State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: AN		
Execution Date: September 8, 2003	[]Yes[]No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Not Yet Assigned			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Output Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	[] Enclosed		
30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 FI.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, NY 10112	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
original document. Walter M. Egbert, III	ntation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 09/11/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Page 1 of 6	f /		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum-			

0/15/2003 HGUTEMA1 0000006 10660221

40.00 OP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
10. Additional Names of assigning party(ies):	10a. Additional Names of receiving party(ies):			
Andrew John Blackburn, Stephen Robert Tennison, Anthony Paul Rawlinson and Barry David Crittenden				
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
2 6				
Page2 of6				
Do not detacl	n this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROGER NICHOLAS PLACE; ANDREW JOHN BLACKBURN; STEPHEN ROBERT TENNISON; ANTHONY PAUL RAWLINSON; and BARRY DAVID CRITTENDEN, citizens of the United Kingdom; surrey GU17 9JG, United Kingdom; 32 Chalk Ridge, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 OQW, United Kingdom; 62 Farleigh Road, New Haw, Addlestone, Surrey KT15 3HR, United Kingdom; 17 Croysdale Avenue, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex TW16 6QP, United Kingdom; and 16 Whitehill, Bradford-on-Avon, Wiltshire BA15 1SG, United Kingdom, respectively, have made an invention entitled "METHOD AND EQUIPMENT FOR REMOVING VOLATILE COMPOUNDS FROM AIR" as set forth and described in Application for Letters Patent of the United States filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, CARBON TECHNOLOGIES N.V. (hereinafter "CARBON TECHNOLOGIES"), having its principal place of business at Landhuis Joonch, Kaya Richard J Beaujon, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and any continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said ROGER NICHOLAS PLACE; ANDREW JOHN BLACKBURN; STEPHEN ROBERT TENNISON; ANTHONY PAUL RAWLINSON; and BARRY DAVID CRITTENDEN, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, and other valuable considerations unto me moving from said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said Application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "METHOD AND EOUIPMENT FOR REMOVING VOLATILE COMPOUNDS FROM AIR" concurrently filed herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

NY02:456483.1 -1 -

AND WE, the said ROGER NICHOLAS PLACE: ANDREW JOHN BLACKBURN; STEPHEN ROBERT TENNISON; ANTHONY PAUL RAWLINSON; and BARRY DAVID CRITTENDEN, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said ROGER NICHOLAS PLACE; ANDREW JOHN BLACKBURN; STEPHEN ROBERT TENNISON; ANTHONY PAUL RAWLINSON; and BARRY DAVID CRITTENDEN, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said CARBON TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at	Herch	PARIC	Guild Fold
on Sid (16 1 223		(Place)	Gu3 2AF
on Sul Certa le 223 (Date)	Par. X	00	

1st Witness: A. D. JAROIME

(Print Name)

2nd Witness: JONATHAN & TUNBEROUSE

(Print Name)

ROGER NICHOLAS PLACE

(Date)

PATENT

Subscribed and executed at		Surrey GUS ZAF.
on 8 TH September 2003 (Date)	(Place) Andrew JOHN BEA	Mon
1st Witness: CHRIS. W. PAMPLING (Print Name) 2nd Witness: CONTRING PRINTERS (Print Name)	(Sign) (Sign)	Staffante 2003 (Date) (Date)
Subscribed and executed at on Ath Sephense 2003 (Date)	Sleden Ren	tayld, Simey GU3 2AF
1st Witness: R. D. SARDINE (Print Name) 2nd Witness: DENAME R TONBURGE (Print Name)	(Sign) (Sign) (Sign)	(Date) (Date) (Date)
Subscribed and executed at on Sth Systember 2003 (Date)	Henley Park, Guildfo. (Place) Instrumy PRowling ANTHONY-PAUL RA	
1st Witness: N. D. JAROINE (Print Name) 2nd Witness: TONTHIPM 12 TONBLIDGE (Print Name)	Robert D. Tardie (Sign) (Sign)	8th september 2003 (Date) Sptember 2003 (Date)

-3 -

NY02:456483.1

	Subscribed and executed at	Herby Pake, Suldh	d, Sweey, GU3 RAF
on 8 Cept (Date	<u>renter</u> 2003 e)	(Place) Bary D Cutted BARRY DAVID CRITTEN	IDEN
Ist Witness: (2nd Witness:	Peter C theobald (Print Name) ENGINE (Print Name)	Peter C Therbald (Sign) (Sign)	(Date) (Date) (Date)
on(Date	Subscribed and executed at e)	(Place)	
1st Witness: 2nd Witness:	(Print Name) (Print Name)	(Sign)	(Date)

NY02:456483.1 -4 -

RECORDED: 09/11/2003